87 Written Answers

tTHE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF LAW AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRI TAGANNATH RAO) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise. ]
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GOODS FOR EXPORT

364. SHRI NIRANJAN VARMA: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AND INTERNAL TRADE be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that there are differences between his Ministry and the Ministry of Foreign Trade with regard to the goods earmarked for ex port; and

(b) if so, what are the points of difference and whether it has affected the export trade of the country ?]
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND INTERNAL TRADE
(SHRI M. R. KRISHNA) :

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise].

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 88

REPORT OF JOINT INDO-BRITISH MISSION

365. SHRI DEV DATT PURI : Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE
LOPMENT AND INTERNAL TRADE
be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the report of the joint Indo-British Mission recommending creation of a materials bank and enlarging the existing capacity of the tube industry;

(b) if so, whether Government have considered the matter and taken any decision in this regard; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the affirmative, the details of the decision taken ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT AND INTERNAL TRADE
(SHRI M. R. KRISHNA) : (a) Yes; Sir.

(b) and (c) Government are considering the recommendations.

BUREAU OF INDUSTRIAL COSTS AND
PRICES

366. SHRI DEV DATT PURL Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE
LOPMENT AND INTERNAL TRADE
be pleased to state :

(a) the composition of the Bureau of Industrial Costs and Prices recently set up by Government;

(b) the scope of its operations;

(c) whether it has completed study of any of the industrial ventures; and

(d) if so, the result thereof ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT AND INTERNAL TRADE
(SHRI M. R. KRISHNA) : (a) and (b) A statement is attached. [See Appendix LXXIII,
Annexure No. 31].

(c) and (d) It is too early for the Bureau to have completed any study.

